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DOUBLE-A AFFILIATE
OF THE BALTIMORE ORIOLES

Contact: Matt Sabados  |  Public Relations Coordinator and Radio Broadcaster  |  (314) 477-4765  |  MSabados@Baysox.com

FULL NUMERICAL
2 Kyle Moore MGR
4 Gunnar Henderson INF
5 Tim DeJohn Coach
6 Joey Ortiz INF
7 Jordan Westburg INF
9 Zach Watson OF

10 Hudson Haskin OF
12 Andrew Daschbach INF
13 Maverick Handley C
14 Drew Rom LHP
15 Cody Roberts C
16 Josh Conway Coach
17 Adam Hall INF
19 Shayne Fontana OF
20 AJ Graffanino INF
22 JD Mundy INF
23 Jensen Elliott RHP
28 Morgan McSweeney RHP
30 Noah Denoyer RHP
32 Conner Loeprich RHP
33 Cameron Bishop LHP
34 Shelton Perkins LHP
35 Adam Stauffer RHP
36 Brandon Young RHP
37 Ryan Watson RHP
38 Wes Robertson RHP
41 Garrett Stallings RHP
44 Ryan Conroy RHP
45 Zach Peek RHP
47 Easton Lucas LHP
48 Nolan Hoffman RHP
55 Tyler Burch RHP
57 Branden Becker Coach
65 Rico Garcia RHP
85 Griffin McLarty RHP
88 Billy Facteau Coach

PITCHERS (16 + 7 Inactive)
# NAME PRONUNCIATION B/T HT WT DOB BORN ACQUIRED

33 Cameron Bishop* L/L 6’4 215 2/14/96 Brea, CA 26th Rd - ‘17 (UC Irvine)
55 Tyler Burch R/R 6’2 190 9/2/97 Lewiston, ID Trade - ‘21 (PHI)
44 Ryan Conroy R/R 6’3 190 12/31/96 Rotonda West, FL 8th Rd - ‘18 (Elon)
30 Noah Denoyer S/R 6’5 225 2/17/98 Tracy, CA MiLB FA - ‘19
23 Jensen Elliott R/R 6’6 231 4/8/97 Coppell, TX 19th Rd - ‘19 (Oklahoma St.)
65 Rico Garcia R/R 5’9 201 1/10/94 Honolulu, HI MiLB FA - (2021)

Brenan Hanifee* R/R 6’5 215 5/29/98 Harrisonburg, VA 4th Rd - ‘16 (Ashby HS)
48 Nolan Hoffman R/R 6’4 190 8/9/97 Lincoln, NE Rule 5 - ‘21 (SEA)

Tyler Joyner* R/R 6’4 225 5/10/96 East Brewton, AL 30th Rd - ‘18 (N. Alabama)
32 Conner Loeprich Low-prich R/R 6’3 215 9/13/97 Clovis, CA Trade - ‘20 (PIT)
47 Easton Lucas L/L 6’4 180 9/23/96 Thousand Oaks, CA Trade - ‘19 (MIA)
85 Griffin McLarty L/R 6’3 185 8/10/98 Detroit, MI 8th Rd - ‘19 (Coll. of Charleston)
28 Morgan McSweeney R/R 6’4 210 9/21/97 Hudson, MA 17th Rd - ‘19 (Wake Forest)
45 Zach Peek* R/R 6’3 190 5/6/98 Pineville, NC Trade - ‘19 (LA-AL)
34 Shelton Perkins R/R 5’10 215 1/28/97 Wilmington, NC 16th Rd - ‘19 (James Madison)
38 Wes Robertson R/R 6’2 190 3/11/96 Cheshire, CT MiLB FA - ‘22
14 Drew Rom* Rawm L/L 6’2 170 12/15/99 Cincinnati, OH 4th Rd - ‘18 (Highlands HS)
41 Garrett Stallings R/R 6’2 200 8/8/97 Chesapeake, VA Trade - ‘20 (LA-AL)
35 Adam Stauffer Staw-fer R/R 6’7 240 1/13/99 Coatsville, PA 19th Rd - ‘17 (Coatsville HS)
54 Antonio Velez L/L 6’1 195 3/31/97 Miami, FL Trade - ‘22 (MIA)
37 Ryan Watson R/R 6’5 215 11/15/97 Auburn, AL NDFA - 2020 (Auburn)

Tommy Wilson* R/R 6’4 220 5/26/96 Los Angeles, CA Trade - ‘21 (SEA)
36 Brandon Young* R/R 6’6 210 8/19/98 Lumberton, TX NDFA - 2020 (LA-Lafayette)

CATCHERS (2)
13 Maverick Handley R/R 5’9 190 3/10/98 Denver, CO 6th Rd - ‘19 (Stanford)
15 Cody Roberts R/R 6’1 195 6/16/96 Johns Creek, GA 11th Rd - ‘18 (UNC)

INFIELDERS (6 + 1 Inactive)
12 Andrew Daschbach Dash-bahk R/R 6’3 225 10/22/97 Atherton, CA 11th Rd - ‘19 (Stanford)
20 AJ Graffanino L/R 6’2 170 7/16/97  Wilmington, DE Trade - ‘20 (ATL)
17 Adam Hall* R/R 5’11 165 5/22/99 Hamilton, Bermuda 2nd Rd - ‘17 (Lucas HS)
4 Gunnar Henderson L/R 6’2 210 6/29/01 Montgomery, AL 2nd Rd - ‘19 (Morgan HS)

22 JD Mundy Muhn-dee L/R 6’0 210 5/14/98 Roanoke, VA NDFA - 2020 (Radford)
6 Joey Ortiz R/R 5’11 175 7/14/98 Garden Grove, CA 4th Rd - ‘19 (NM St.)
7 Jordan Westburg R/R 6’3 203 2/18/99 New Braunfels, TX 1st RD (CB) - ‘20 (MS St.)

OUTFIELDERS (3 + 1 Inactive)
19 Shayne Fontana L/L 6’2 195 6/21/97 New Brunswick, NJ 23rd Rd - ‘19 (Lynn University)
10 Hudson Haskin R/R 6’2 200 12/31/98 New York, NY 2nd Rd - ‘20 (Tulane)
9 Zach Watson R/R 6’0 160 6/25/97 West Monroe, LA 3rd Rd - ‘19 (LSU)

18 Toby Welk* R/R 6’2 205 5/2/97 Downingtown, PA 21st Rd - ‘19 (Penn St Berks)

KEY
Bold Began Season in Bowie
Italics On BAL 40-Man

# ML Rehab Assignment
* Injured List
% Development List

Coaching Staff
Manager 2 Kyle Moore
Hitting Coach 57 Branden Becker
Pitching Coach 16 Josh Conway

Fundamentals 5 Tim DeJohn
Development 88 Billy Facteau (Fac-tow)
Strength & Cond. Chandler Geller

Video Coordinator Calvin Christiansen
Athletic Trainer Will Kelly, ATC
Asst. AT Lindsay Birchfield


